Input Indication
Indicates power to the relay
Optically Coupled Circuit
Ensures isolation between
separate circuits
DIN or Panel Mounting
Provides flexibility to
installer

6 = SCR, 48 to 660 VAC
Current Rating
10 = 10 AMPS
20 = 20 AMPS
30 = 30 AMPS
45 = 45 AMPS
Input Voltage
AC = 90 to 280 VAC
DC = 4 to 32 VDC
Size
22 = 22mm width
45 = 45mm width
Part Number Explanation
CURRENT OFFER LEGACY OFFER
PART NUMBER CURRENT RATING SIZE PART NUMBER CURRENT RATING SIZE
SSR210DIN-AC22* 10 A 22 mm SSR210DIN-AC 10 A 30 mm
SSR220DIN-AC22* 20 A 22 mm SSR225DIN-AC 25 A 30 mm
SSR230DIN-AC22* 30 A 22 mm SSR225DIN-AC 25 A 30 mm
SSR245DIN-AC45 45 A 45 mm SSR240DIN-AC 40 A 30 mm
SSR210DIN-DC22* 10 A 22 mm SSR210DIN-DC 10 A 30 mm
SSR220DIN-DC22* 20 A 22 mm SSR225DIN-DC 25 A 30 mm
SSR230DIN-DC22* 30 A 22 mm SSR225DIN-DC 25 A 30 mm
SSR245DIN-DC45 45 A 45 mm SSR240DIN-DC 40 A 30 mm
SSR610DIN-AC22 10 A 22 mm SSR610DIN-AC 10 A 30 mm
SSR620DIN-AC22 20 A 22 mm SSR625DIN-AC 25 A 30 mm
SSR630DIN-AC22 30 A 22 mm SSR625DIN-AC 25 A 30 mm
SSR610DIN-DC22 10 A 22 mm SSR610DIN-DC 10 A 30 mm
SSR620DIN-DC22 20 A 22 mm SSR625DIN-DC 25 A 30 mm
SSR630DIN-DC22 30 A 22 mm SSR625DIN-DC 25 A 30 mm
SSR310DIN-DC22 10 A 22 mm --- ---
SSR320DIN-DC22* 20 A 22 mm --- ---
SSR330DIN-DC22 30 A 22 mm --- ---
*Standard (stocked) part number
SSRDIN Solid State Relays
Legacy Cross Reference
Applications